Features
■ Lead free device (RoHS compliant*)
■ ESD protection >40 kV
■ Protects 6 lines
■ Low capacitance ~5 pF
Applications
■ Ethernet ports
■ Portable electronics

plating on the terminations. It weighs approximately 70 mg and has
a fl ammability rating of UL 94V-0.
How to Order
CD NBS08 - SR  112
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
 • NBS08 = SO-8 Package
Model
 SR = Steering Diode
Code
 112 = Special Code
Dimensions
A
4.80 - 5.00
(0.189 - 0.196)
B
3.80 - 4.00
(0.150 - 0.157)
C
5.80 - 6.20
(0.229 - 0.244)
D
1.35 - 1.75
(0.054 - 0.068)
E
0.10 - 0.25
(0.004 - 0.008)
F
0.25 - 0.50
(0.010 - 0.019)
G
0.40 - 1.250
(0.016 - 0.049)
H
0.18 - 0.25
(0.007 - 0.009)
Recommended Footprint
Dimensions
A
1.143 - 1.397
(0.045 - 0.055)
B
0.635 - 0.889
(0.025 - 0.035)
C
6.223   ........
(0.245)
MIN.
D
3.937 - 4.191
(0.155 - 0.165)
E
1.016 - 1.27
(0.040 - 0.050)
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
A B
CD
E